CONSTITUTIONAL CONVENTION of the NORTHERN MARIANA ISLANDS

Resolution	No.	l l	

A RESOLUTION

Extending the appreciation of the Convention to "The Islanders."

WHEREAS, the Commonwealth song has deep meaning for the people of the Northern Mariana Islands; and

WHEREAS, "The Islanders" performed the Commonwealth song with musical skill and artistic sensitivity during the signing ceremonies for the Constitution of the Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands; and

WHEREAS, "The Islanders" performance enhanced the beauty of a momentous occasion in the history of the Northern Mariana Islands;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Northern Marianas Constitutional Convention express its appreciation to each of the members of "The Islanders", David K. Peter, Ricardo R. Marciano, Canicio M. Limes and Manuel K. Villagomez; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Secretary of the Convention be requested to transmit copies of this Resolution to David K. Peter, Ricardo R. Marciano, Canicio M. Limes, and Manuel K. Villagomez.

Offered by,

Benigno R. Fitial